

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 216 OF 2011

PUSHPMALA JAIN &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONISHA JAIN &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/05/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)                      Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Copy of the complaint of the respondents, which has been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners in the Court along with English translation, is taken on record.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Application No.10 of 2011, pending in the Court of Additional Civil Magistrate (Junior Division) and Metropolitan Magistrate No.11, Jaipur City, Jaipur shall remain stayed.

It shall be the petitioners' duty to serve the respondents before the next date of hearing failing which the

2

interim order passed today shall stand automatically vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master