

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 216 OF 2011

PUSHPMALA JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONISHA JAIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/06/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners are permitted to serve through
Trial Court to unserved respondent no.1.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master