

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 12102 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 216 OF 2011

PUSHPMALA JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONISHA JAIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of memo of parties]

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Mr. R. Banju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl. M.P. No. 12102 of 2011 - application seeking
permission to file amended memo of parties is allowed.Two minor children of respondent No. 1 are impleaded
as party respondents in this case.

Issue notice to the newly added respondents.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, learned counsel appearing for
respondent No. 1 submits that he will represent the minor
children of respondent No. 1.Let the notice be served on the counsel representing
respondent No. 1.The new address of respondent No. 1 furnished by the
petitioners be taken on record.(Pardeep Kumar) (Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master Court Master